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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2013 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-05) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

2029-2035 BLAKE STREET
BERKELEY, CA 94704

COORDINATES

37.8632000 - 37� 51’ 47.52’’Latitude (North): 
122.2683000 - 122� 16’ 5.88’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 10Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
564362.5UTM X (Meters): 
4190683.8UTM Y (Meters): 
164 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

37122-G3 OAKLAND WEST, CATarget Property Map:
1980Most Recent Revision:

37122-H3 RICHMOND, CANorth Map:
1999Most Recent Revision:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

2012Photo Year:
USDASource:

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

 EPA IDDatabase(s)Site

BLAKE STREET
2029 BLAKE ST
BERKELEY, CA

   N/AFINDS

BLAKE STREET
2029 BLAKE ST
BERKELEY, CA  94720

   N/AUS AIRS

AZEVEDO L S & CO INC
2029   BLAKE CT
OAKLAND, CA

   N/AEDR US Hist Auto Stat
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GEE LIM
2033   BLAKE CT
OAKLAND, CA

   N/AEDR US Hist Cleaners

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list

CERCLIS Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

CERC-NFRAP CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRA-CESQG RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls
LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF Solid Waste Information System

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

Alameda County CS Contaminated Sites
INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties
INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

ODI Open Dump Inventory
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
WMUDS/SWAT Waste Management Unit Database
SWRCY Recycler Database
HAULERS Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US CDL Clandestine Drug Labs
HIST Cal-Sites Historical Calsites Database
SCH School Property Evaluation Program
Toxic Pits Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites
CDL Clandestine Drug Labs
US HIST CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records

LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information
LIENS Environmental Liens Listing
DEED Deed Restriction Listing

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
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CHMIRS California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
LDS Land Disposal Sites Listing
MCS Military Cleanup Sites Listing
SPILLS 90 SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

Other Ascertainable Records

DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
DOD Department of Defense Sites
FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
ROD Records Of Decision
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
US MINES Mines Master Index File
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
PADS PCB Activity Database System
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RMP Risk Management Plans
CA BOND EXP. PLAN Bond Expenditure Plan
UIC UIC Listing
NPDES NPDES Permits Listing
Cortese "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List
CUPA Listings CUPA Resources List
WIP Well Investigation Program Case List
ENF Enforcement Action Listing
HAZNET Facility and Manifest Data
EMI Emissions Inventory Data
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
HWT Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
HWP EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing
Financial Assurance Financial Assurance Information Listing
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
WDS Waste Discharge System
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
PROC Certified Processors Database
MWMP Medical Waste Management Program Listing

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
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SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/11/2013 has revealed that there are
     11 RCRA-SQG sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     JIM DOTEN FIDELITY MOTORS   2600 SHATTUCK AVE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.081 mi.) C30 28

     CARLSON GARAGE   2105 PARKER ST SE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) C35 33

     MODEL GARAGE INC THE   2170 DWIGHT WAY ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) G45 39

     TOYOTA OF BERKELEY   2400 SHATTUCK AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) H69 68

     REGGIE JACKSON CHEVROLET   2349 SHATTUCK AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.217 mi.) O90 98

     HUSTEADS COLLISION CENTER   2037 DUANT AVENUE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) P92 100

     BERKELEY LINCOLN MERCURY SALES   2352 SHATTUCK AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) O93 107

     MAGGINI CHEVROLET   2140 DURANT AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) N100 118

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     HERRICK HOSPITAL & HEALTH CENT   2001 DWIGHT WY WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.) D20 21

     UC BERKELEY PHYSICAL PLANT   2000 CARLETON ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) I54 52

     H W MCKEVITT CO INC   2700 SHATTUCK AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.) L88 95

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

RESPONSE: Identifies confirmed release sites where DTSC is involved in remediation, either in a lead
or oversight capacity. These confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk.

     A review of the RESPONSE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/05/2013 has revealed that there is 1
     RESPONSE site  within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     VIRGINIA CLEANERS   1667 SHATTUCK AVENUE N 1/2 - 1 (0.937 mi.) 123 167
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State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC’s) Site Mitigation and Brownfields
Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which
there may be reasons to investigate further.  The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites.  EnviroStor provides similar information to the information
that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

     A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/05/2013 has revealed that there are
     4 ENVIROSTOR sites within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     FORMER CAL CLEANERS   2529-2533 TELEGRAPH AVE E 1/2 - 1 (0.532 mi.) 118 158
Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

     VIRGINIA CLEANERS   1667 SHATTUCK AVENUE N 1/2 - 1 (0.937 mi.) 123 167

Status: No Further Action

     STANLEY HALL   317 UNIVERSITY HALL, #1 NE 1/2 - 1 (0.962 mi.) 125 170

Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     BERKELEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRI   1707 RUSSELL ST SW 1/2 - 1 (0.613 mi.) 121 163

Status: Refer: Local Agency

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the State Water Resources Control Board Leaking
Underground Storage Tank Information System.

     A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/16/2013 has revealed that there are 38
     LUST sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     TOYOTA FLYNN TRUST   2555 SHATTUCK ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.047 mi.) B13 15

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     SHIELD HEALTHCARE   2567 SHATTUCK AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.052 mi.) C14 16

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     BERKELEY HONDA   2600 SHATTUCK SE 0 - 1/8 (0.081 mi.) C29 27
Status: Completed - Case Closed

     UNKNOWN   2167-2183 DWIGHT WY ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.127 mi.) G44 38
Status: Completed - Case Closed

     GLM REAL ESTATE SERVICES   2029 CHANNING NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.156 mi.) K63 64

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     TOYOTA OF BERKELEY   2400 SHATTUCK AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) H69 68

Status: Open - Site Assessment
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance  Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CHEVRON   2401 SHATTUCK AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.) H70 73
     CHEVRON   2401 SHATTUCK AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.) H71 73

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     COMMERCIAL PROPERTY   2201 DWIGHT WAY ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.167 mi.) G73 75
Status: Completed - Case Closed

     SOUTHSIDE PLAZA   2399 SHATTUCK AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.) N84 92

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     BERKELEY LINCOLN MERCURY SALES   2352 SHATTUCK AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) O93 107

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     JACKSON PROPERTY   2131 DURANT NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.238 mi.) N97 114

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     GOSS ROSS DOYLE TRUST   2140 DURANT AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) N99 116

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     XTRA OIL COMPANY   2200 DURANT AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.278 mi.) 101 119

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     PACIFIC BELL   2116 BANCROFT WAY N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.292 mi.) 105 128

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     AUTOMOTIVE CITY CHEVRON   2176 KITTREDGE ST NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.368 mi.) 107 139

Status: Open - Site Assessment

     BERKELEY YMCA   2001 ALLSTON NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.406 mi.) 108 143

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     AMERICAN RED CROSS   2116 ALLSTON N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.416 mi.) 109 145

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     FUKUNAGA PROPERTY   2227 OREGON ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.429 mi.) 110 147

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     TOLTEC PROPERTY   2148 CENTER N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.488 mi.) 116 156

Status: Completed - Case Closed

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     KALMAR PROPERTY   2034 BLAKE ST SW 0 - 1/8 (0.019 mi.) A5 10

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     HERRICK HOSPITAL & HEALTH CENT   2001 DWIGHT WY WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.) D20 21

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     UNIV. OF CAL INTERNATIONAL HOU   2000 CARLETON ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) I50 44

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     UC BERKELEY PHYSICAL PLANT   2000 CARLETON ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) I54 52

     CHEVRON   2500 MARTIN LUTHER KING W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.153 mi.) J61 62

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     FORMER MOBIL OIL   2489 MARTIN LUTHER KING W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) J74 77
Status: Completed - Case Closed

     FIRE STATION #5   2680 SHATTUCK AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.181 mi.) L76 79

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     CHEVRON   2500 MARTIN LUTHER KING W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.189 mi.) J78 82
     MCKEVITT VOLVO   2700 SHATTUCK AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.) L80 83

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     BEKINS VAN STORAGE   2721 SHATTUCK SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) L82 90

Status: Completed - Case Closed
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance  Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     FORMER SHELL SERVICE STATION   2747 ADELINE ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.279 mi.) Q102 123
     BAY SUPER SHELL INC.   2747 ADELINE ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.279 mi.) Q103 124

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     URBAN DESIGNS   1812 DWIGHT WY W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.) 104 126

Status: Open - Site Assessment

     CALIFORNIA CUNOCAR   2020 STUART ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.326 mi.) 106 137

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     SOUTHWICK CHRYSLER PLYMOUTH   2900 SHATTUCK AVE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.443 mi.) R111 148
     IMPORTED CARS OF BERKELEY   2900 SHATTUCK AVE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.448 mi.) R112 149

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     HUB PAINT CENTER   2917 ADELINE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.459 mi.) 113 151

Status: Completed - Case Closed

     NEWBERRY STATION OFFICE PARK   2929 SHATTUCK AVE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.474 mi.) R115 154

Status: Open - Site Assessment

SLIC: SLIC Region comes from the California Regional Water Quality Control Board.

     A review of the SLIC list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/16/2013 has revealed that there are 3
     SLIC sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     URBAN DESIGNS   1812 DWIGHT WY W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.) 104 126

Facility Status: Open - Inactive

     NEWBERRY STATION OFFICE PARK   2929 SHATTUCK AVE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.474 mi.) R114 153
     NEWBERRY STATION OFFICE PARK   2929 SHATTUCK AVE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.474 mi.) R115 154

Facility Status: Open - Inactive

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

     A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/16/2013 has revealed that there are 2 UST
     sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     TOYOTA OF BERKELEY   2400 SHATTUCK AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) H69 68

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     UCB LIFE SCIENCES   2000 CARLETON ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) I56 60
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AST: A listing of aboveground storage tank petroleum storage tank locations.

     A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/01/2009 has revealed that there are 4 AST
     sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     Not reported   2600 SHATTUCK AVE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.081 mi.) C27 26
     Not reported   2400 SHATTUCK AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) H68 67

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     Not reported   2001 DWIGHT WAY WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.) D21 25
     Not reported   2700 SHATTUCK AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.) L89 98

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

CA FID UST: The Facility Inventory Database contains active and inactive underground storage tank
locations. The source is the State Water Resource Control Board.

     A review of the CA FID UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/1994 has revealed that there are
     8 CA FID UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     FIDELITY MOTORS INC.   2114 BLAKE ST E 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.) B19 20

     JIM DOTEN FIDELITY MOTORS   2600 SHATTUCK AVE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.081 mi.) C30 28

     BERKELEY LINCOLN MERCURY SALES   2352 SHATTUCK AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) O93 107

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     HERRICK HOSPITAL & HEALTH CENT   2001 DWIGHT WY WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.) D20 21

     UNIV. OF CAL INTERNATIONAL HOU   2000 CARLETON ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) I50 44

     UNW. OF CAL SERVICE BLD.   2000 CARLETON ST SERVIC SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) I59 61

     FIRE STATION #5   2680 SHATTUCK AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.181 mi.) L76 79

     MCKEVITT VOLVO   2700 SHATTUCK AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.) L80 83

HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

     A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are
     15 HIST UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     FIDELITY MOTORS INC.   2114 BLAKE ST E 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.) B18 19
     JIM DOTEN FIDELITY MOTORS   2600 SHATTUCK AVE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.081 mi.) C30 28

     TOYOTA OF BERKELEY   2400 SHATTUCK AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) H66 66
     BERKELEY LINCOLN MERCURY SALES   2352 SHATTUCK AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) O93 107

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     HERRICK HOSPITAL & HEALTH CENT   2001 DWIGHT WY WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.) D20 21

     UNW. OF CAL SERVICE BLD.   2000 CARLETON STREET (S SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) I49 43
     UNIV. OF CALIF.-BERKELEY DOE L   2000 CARLETON STREET SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) I51 50
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance  Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     UNIV. OF CALIF. HESSE HALL   2000 CARLETON STREET SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) I52 51
     UNIV. OF CALIF SPACE SCI.   2000 CARLETON STREET SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) I53 52
     UNIV. OF CALIF. (BSSF) MARCHAN   2000 CARLETON STREET SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) I55 54

     UNIV. OF CAL. STUDENT UNION   2000 CARLETON STREET SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) I57 60
     UNIV. OF CAL INTERNATIONAL HOU   2000 CARLETON STREET SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) I58 60
     UNIV. OF CALIF. COWELL HOSPITA   2000 CARLETON STREET SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) I60 62
     FIRE STATION #5   2680 SHATTUCK AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.181 mi.) L77 81
     MCKEVITT VOLVO   2700 SHATTUCK AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.) L87 94

SWEEPS UST: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System.  This underground storage tank
listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s.  The listing is no
longer updated or maintained.  The local agency is the contact for more information  on a site on the SWEEPS
list.

     A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there are
     9 SWEEPS UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     FIDELITY MOTORS INC.   2114 BLAKE ST E 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.) B19 20

     JIM DOTEN FIDELITY MOTORS   2600 SHATTUCK AVE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.081 mi.) C30 28

     TOYOTA OF BERKELEY   2400 SHATTUCK AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) H69 68

     BERKELEY LINCOLN MERCURY SALES   2352 SHATTUCK AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) O93 107

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     HERRICK HOSPITAL & HEALTH CENT   2001 DWIGHT WY WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.) D20 21

     UNIV. OF CAL INTERNATIONAL HOU   2000 CARLETON ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) I50 44

     UNW. OF CAL SERVICE BLD.   2000 CARLETON ST SERVIC SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) I59 61

     FIRE STATION #5   2680 SHATTUCK AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.181 mi.) L76 79

     MCKEVITT VOLVO   2700 SHATTUCK AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.) L80 83

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

     A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/11/2013 has revealed that
     there is 1 RCRA NonGen / NLR site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     PREMIER CLEANERS   2552 MARTIN LUTHER KING WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) M81 85

Attachment 5 - Admin Record 
Page 910 of 1544



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC3773254.2s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 11

HIST CORTESE: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST],
the Integrated Waste Board [SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES].    This
listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

     A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there
     are 27 HIST CORTESE sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     TOYOTA FLYNN TRUST   2555 SHATTUCK ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.047 mi.) B13 15

     SHIELD HEALTHCARE   2567 SHATTUCK AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.052 mi.) C14 16

     GLM REAL ESTATE SERVICES   2029 CHANNING NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.156 mi.) K63 64

     TOYOTA OF BERKELEY   2400 SHATTUCK AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) H69 68

     CHEVRON   2401 SHATTUCK AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.) H71 73

     SOUTHSIDE PLAZA   2399 SHATTUCK AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.) N84 92

     BERKELEY LINCOLN MERCURY SALES   2352 SHATTUCK AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) O93 107

     JACKSON PROPERTY   2131 DURANT NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.238 mi.) N97 114

     GOSS ROSS DOYLE TRUST   2140 DURANT AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) N99 116

     XTRA OIL COMPANY   2200 DURANT AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.278 mi.) 101 119

     PACIFIC BELL   2116 BANCROFT WAY N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.292 mi.) 105 128

     BERKELEY YMCA   2001 ALLSTON NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.406 mi.) 108 143

     AMERICAN RED CROSS   2116 ALLSTON N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.416 mi.) 109 145

     FUKUNAGA PROPERTY   2227 OREGON ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.429 mi.) 110 147

     TOLTEC PROPERTY   2148 CENTER N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.488 mi.) 116 156

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     KALMAR PROPERTY   2034 BLAKE ST SW 0 - 1/8 (0.019 mi.) A5 10

     HERRICK HOSPITAL & HEALTH CENT   2001 DWIGHT WY WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.) D20 21

     UNIV. OF CAL INTERNATIONAL HOU   2000 CARLETON ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) I50 44

     CHEVRON   2500 MARTIN LUTHER KING W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.153 mi.) J61 62

     FIRE STATION #5   2680 SHATTUCK AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.181 mi.) L76 79

     MCKEVITT VOLVO   2700 SHATTUCK AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.) L80 83

     BEKINS VAN STORAGE   2721 SHATTUCK SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) L82 90

     URBAN DESIGNS   1812 DWIGHT WY W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.) 104 126

     CALIFORNIA CUNOCAR   2020 STUART ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.326 mi.) 106 137

     IMPORTED CARS OF BERKELEY   2900 SHATTUCK AVE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.448 mi.) R112 149

     HUB PAINT CENTER   2917 ADELINE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.459 mi.) 113 151

     NEWBERRY STATION OFFICE PARK   2929 SHATTUCK AVE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.474 mi.) R115 154

Notify 65: Listings of all Proposition 65 incidents reported to counties by the State Water Resources
Control Board and the Regional Water Quality Control Board.  This database is no longer updated by the
reporting agency.

     A review of the Notify 65 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/21/1993 has revealed that there are
     6 Notify 65 sites within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     Not reported   2140 DURANT AVENUE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) N98 116
     Not reported   2009-2015 ADDISON ST. NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.529 mi.) 117 158
     2009- 2015 ADDISON ST. NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.539 mi.) 120 163

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SHATTUCK SHELL SERVICE/KEN MA   2996 SHATTUCK S 1/2 - 1 (0.538 mi.) 119 159

     UNOCAL   2501 SACRAMENTO ST W 1/2 - 1 (0.670 mi.) 122 165

     ARCO SERVICE STATION #374   6407 TELEGRAPH AVENUE SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.960 mi.) 124 170
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DRYCLEANERS: A list of drycleaner related facilities that have EPA ID numbers. These are facilities
with certain SIC codes: power laundries, family and commercial; garment pressing and cleaners’ agents; linen
supply; coin-operated laundries and cleaning; drycleaning plants except rugs; carpet and upholster cleaning;
industrial launderers; laundry and garment services.

     A review of the DRYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/10/2013 has revealed that there is
     1 DRYCLEANERS site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     PREMIER CLEANERS   2552 MARTIN LUTHER KING WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) M81 85

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR US Hist Auto Stat: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR
researchers.  EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include
gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR.  EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

     A review of the EDR US Hist Auto Stat list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 33 EDR US
     Hist Auto Stat sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LAYFIELD R H   2524   SHATTUCK AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.036 mi.) A7 12
     JACOBSEN F M   2550   SHATTUCK AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.038 mi.) B9 13
     LAYFIELD R H   2558   SHATTUCK AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.042 mi.) C11 14
     Not reported   2558  SHATTUCK AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.044 mi.) C12 14
     Not reported   2575  SHATTUCK AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.058 mi.) C17 19
     WHEELER TED   2116   BLAKE CT E 0 - 1/8 (0.065 mi.) B22 25
     Not reported   2600  SHATTUCK AVE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.079 mi.) C24 26
     MOORE & CAMPBELL   2125   DWIGHT WY NE 0 - 1/8 (0.080 mi.) B25 26
     BRANCHES   2600   SHATTUCK AVE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.081 mi.) C28 27
     UNSWORTH G T   2601   SHATTUCK AVE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.082 mi.) C31 32
     WEBB MOTOR CO   2471   SHATTUCK AVE NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) E32 32
     HERSKINE CARL   2105   PARKER CT SE 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) C33 32
     Not reported   2105  PARKER ST SE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) C34 32
     Not reported   2132  DWIGHT WAY ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.091 mi.) E36 35
     WILDS & TROTTIER   2609   SHATTUCK AVE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.) F38 36
     WHARFF P C   2440   SHATTUCK AVE NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.113 mi.) E39 37
     BUICK SPECIALISTS THE   2120   HASTE ST NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) E40 37
     HENLEY WM   2121   HASTE ST NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) E41 37
     CUSHMAN D R   2163   DWIGHT WY ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) G42 37
     PINE CHAS   2170   DWIGHT WY ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.) G46 42
     CAMPION GEO   2422   SHATTUCK AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.135 mi.) H47 42
     CALLENDER H L   2036   CHANNING WY NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.156 mi.) K62 64
     CAGNONE J J   2514   FULTON CT ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) 65 66
     Not reported   2400  SHATTUCK AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) H67 67
     REYNOLDS M H   2114   CHANNING WY NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.172 mi.) H75 79
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance  Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     Not reported   2037  DURANT AVE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) P91 99
     PINE & JENSEN   2352   SHATTUCK AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) O94 113
     Not reported   2342  SHATTUCK AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.) O96 114

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     BREDLOW HERMAN   2001   BLAKE CT WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.065 mi.) 23 25
     MEYERS F M   2038   HASTE ST NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.) 37 36
     Not reported   2115  CARLETON ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.144 mi.) F48 42
     ROBBINS C A   2701   SHATTUCK AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) L83 92
     DROWN & BECHTLE   2724   SHATTUCK AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) L95 113

EDR US Hist Cleaners: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc.  This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR.  EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

     A review of the EDR US Hist Cleaners list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 12 EDR US
     Hist Cleaners sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     UNIVERSITY LAUNDRY   2530   SHATTUCK AVE E 0 - 1/8 (0.035 mi.) A6 12
     COADY W F   2516   SHATTUCK AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.038 mi.) B8 12
     Not reported   2520  SHATTUCK AVE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.038 mi.) B10 13
     ETCHEGORRY & GOUDURES   2576   SHATTUCK AVE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.056 mi.) C15 18
     BERKELEY FRENCH LAUNDRY   2578   SHATTUCK AVE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.058 mi.) C16 18
     WONG WM   2473   SHATTUCK AVE NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.081 mi.) E26 26
     JACOBS BENJ   2435   SHATTUCK AVE NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.124 mi.) E43 38
     OLANDER L I   2407   SHATTUCK AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.159 mi.) H64 66
     TRENERY J E   2401   SHATTUCK AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.166 mi.) H72 75
     LIM CHARLIE   2389   SHATTUCK AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.) N85 94
     HAGASHI J   2113   CHANNING WY NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.) N86 94

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     Not reported   2552  MARTIN LUTHER KIN WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) M79 82
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 43 records.

Site Name  Database(s)____________  ____________

CHEVRON  HIST CORTESE
UCB ANNA HEAD STUDENT HOUSING  NPDES
DERBY FIELD  NPDES

 NPDES, CHMIRS
CALDECOTT TUNNEL IMPROVEMENTS  NPDES
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA AT BERELE  FTTS
EH&S/DOFM HEATING PLANT  CA FID UST, SWEEPS UST
BP OIL COMPANY FACILITY #11127  SWEEPS UST

 CDL
SOLID WASTE MGMT CTR  CERC-NFRAP
BERKELEY LDFL CO  CERC-NFRAP
UNKNOWN  LUST
MILES LABORATORY CUTTER  LUST
CALTRANS D-04/EA-04-1G3104  HAZNET
TRANSACTIONS FINANCIAL CORP  HAZNET
COROVAN MOVING & STORAGE  HAZNET
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY  HAZNET
CORIX WATER PRODUCTS INC  HAZNET
MWPHF&AM STATE OF CALIF. & HAWAII  HAZNET
ROBERT CABRERA  HAZNET
BALIREDDY LAKIREDDY  HAZNET
CITY OF BERKELEY/PUBLIC WORKS  HAZNET
BERKELEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DIST  HAZNET
NEW BRIDGE FOUNDATION  HAZNET
NEW BRIDGE FOUNDATION  HAZNET
OXFORD STREET DEVELOPMENT LLC  HAZNET
UNIVERSITY STUDENT CO-OP  HAZNET
PREMIUM PROPERTIES INC  HAZNET
CITY OF BERKELEY-PUB. WRKS  HAZNET
WALGREENS #3127  HAZNET
WALTER EMBRY  HAZNET
CALTRANS/DIST4/CONST  HAZNET
CALTRANS DIST 4/CONSTRUCTION  HAZNET
CALTRANS D-4/EA04-0E7704  HAZNET
CALTRANS D-4/CONSTR/EA04-1A2414  HAZNET
AJ AUTO CLINIC  HAZNET
BEST AUTO BODY AND REPAIR  HAZNET
CHEVRON 91583  HAZNET
ONE STOP AUTOMOTIVE  HAZNET
BAY AREA RAPID TRANSIT  HAZNET
HWY 13 AT TUNNEL RD  RCRA-SQG
HARRISON STREET PLAYING FIELDS  FINDS
CHILDREN’S HOSPITAL OAKLAND RE  EMI
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001NPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500CERCLIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500CERC-NFRAP

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
   11  NR   NR    NR      8    3 0.250RCRA-SQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-CESQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

    1  NR     1      0      0    0 1.000RESPONSE

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

    4  NR     4      0      0    0 1.000ENVIROSTOR

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

   38  NR   NR     15     18    5 0.500LUST

TC3773254.2s   Page 4
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    3  NR   NR      3      0    0 0.500SLIC
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500Alameda County CS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    2  NR   NR    NR      2    0 0.250UST
    4  NR   NR    NR      2    2 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500WMUDS/SWAT
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWRCY
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HAULERS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US CDL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000HIST Cal-Sites
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250SCH
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Toxic Pits
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001CDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US HIST CDL

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

    8  NR   NR    NR      5    3 0.250CA FID UST
   15  NR   NR    NR     12    3 0.250HIST UST
    9  NR   NR    NR      6    3 0.250SWEEPS UST

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LIENS 2
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LIENS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEED

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001CHMIRS
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MCS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SPILLS 90

Other Ascertainable Records

    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001DOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SSTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RADINFO
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001          1FINDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RMP
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CA BOND EXP. PLAN
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001UIC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001NPDES
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500Cortese
   27  NR   NR     11     12    4 0.500HIST CORTESE
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250CUPA Listings
    6  NR     5      0      1    0 1.000Notify 65
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250WIP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ENF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HAZNET
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001EMI
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001COAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250HWT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000HWP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001Financial Assurance
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001          1US AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001WDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001EPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US FIN ASSUR
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PROC
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MWMP

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
   34  NR   NR    NR     12   21 0.250          1EDR US Hist Auto Stat
   13  NR   NR    NR      5    7 0.250          1EDR US Hist Cleaners

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

of the Clean Air Act.
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility

Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110001155570Registry ID:

FINDS:

Site 1 of 7 in cluster A

Actual:
164 ft.

Property BERKELEY, CA  
Target 2029 BLAKE ST    N/A
A1 FINDSBLAKE STREET 1016058363

                    Not reportedPenalty amount:
                    00000Date achieved:
                    Not reportedNational action type:
                    SIP SOURCEAir program:

Compliance and Enforcement Major Issues:

                    Not reportedCurrent HPV:
                    LOCAL GOVERNMENT
                    ALL OTHER FACILITIES NOT OWNED OR OPERATED BY A FEDERAL, STATE, ORGovt facility:
                    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEARDefault classification:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONDefault compliance status:
                    General Automotive RepairNAIC code description:
                    811111North Am. industrial classf:
                    GENERAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR SHOPSSic code desc:
                    7538Sic code:
                    030Air quality cntrl region:
                    Not reportedDunn & Bradst #:
                    09Region code:
                    ALAMEDACounty:
                    BERKELEY, CA 94720
                    2029 BLAKE STPlant address:
                    BLAKE STREETPlant name:
                    110001196946EPA plant ID:

Airs Minor Details:

AIRS (AFS):

Site 2 of 7 in cluster A

Actual:
164 ft.

Property BERKELEY, CA  94720
Target 2029 BLAKE ST    N/A
A2 US AIRSBLAKE STREET 1005611080
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedRepeat violator date:
                    ATTAINMENT AREA FOR GIVEN POLLUTANTDef. attainment/non attnmnt:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONDef. poll. compliance status:
                    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEARDefault pollutant classification:
                    CHLOROFLUOROCARBONSPlant air program pollutant:
                    CFC TRACKINGAir program code:

Compliance & Violation Data by Minor Sources:

                    CFC TRACKINGAir prog code hist file:
                    1203Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    CFC TRACKINGAir prog code hist file:
                    1104Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    CFC TRACKINGAir prog code hist file:
                    1102Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    CFC TRACKINGAir prog code hist file:
                    1003Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    CFC TRACKINGAir prog code hist file:
                    1001Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    CFC TRACKINGAir prog code hist file:
                    1204Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    CFC TRACKINGAir prog code hist file:
                    1202Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    CFC TRACKINGAir prog code hist file:
                    1201Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    CFC TRACKINGAir prog code hist file:
                    1103Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    CFC TRACKINGAir prog code hist file:
                    1101Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    CFC TRACKINGAir prog code hist file:
                    1004Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    CFC TRACKINGAir prog code hist file:
                    1002Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

Historical Compliance Minor Sources:

BLAKE STREET  (Continued) 1005611080
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedTurnover compliance:

BLAKE STREET  (Continued) 1005611080

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1933Year:
          CALLENDER H LName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING AND SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1928Year:
          AZEVEDO L S & CO INCName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

Site 3 of 7 in cluster A

Actual:
164 ft.

Property OAKLAND, CA  
Target 2029   BLAKE CT    N/A
A3 EDR US Hist Auto StatAZEVEDO L S & CO INC 1009012109

          LAUNDRIES-CHINESEType:
          1943Year:
          GEE LIMName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

Site 4 of 7 in cluster A

Actual:
164 ft.

Property OAKLAND, CA  
Target 2033   BLAKE CT    N/A
A4 EDR US Hist CleanersGEE LIM 1009142121

                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              01-0848LOC Case Number:
                              01-0848RB Case Number:
                              BERKELEY, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              CCMCase Worker:
                              SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)Lead Agency:
                              06/25/1999Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -122.268161Longitude:
                              37.862662Latitude:
                              T0600100782Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

                    01-0848Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    1Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

CORTESE:

100 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster A
0.019 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
159 ft.

< 1/8 BERKELEY, CA  94704
SW LUST2034 BLAKE ST    N/A
A5 HIST CORTESEKALMAR PROPERTY S102432111
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              01/01/1950Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0600100782Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              06/25/1999Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0600100782Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              01/01/1950Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0600100782Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              01/01/1950Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0600100782Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              04/07/1988Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0600100782Global Id:

                              06/25/1999Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0600100782Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              gfiedler@ci.berkeley.ca.usEmail:
                              BERKELEYCity:
                              2118 MILVIA STREET 3RD FLOORAddress:
                              BERKELEY, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                              GEOFFERY FIEDLERContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0600100782Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              OAKLANDCity:
                              1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400Address:
                              SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)Organization Name:
                              Cherie McCaulouContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0600100782Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:

KALMAR PROPERTY  (Continued) S102432111
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                             Not reportedDate Remediation Action Underway:
                                             Not reportedPollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                             Not reportedPollution Characterization Began:
                                             Not reportedPreliminary Site Assesment Began:
                                             Not reportedPrelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
          LUSTOversight Program:
          Not reportedDate Leak Confirmed:
          TankLeak Source:
          Structure FailureLeak Cause:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          01-0848Case Number:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          01-0848Facility Id:
          2Region:

LUST REG 2:

KALMAR PROPERTY  (Continued) S102432111

          LAUNDRIES-STEAMType:
          1943Year:
          UNIVERSITY LAUNDRYName:

          LAUNDRIES-HANDType:
          1933Year:
          IMAMURA NName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

187 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster A
0.035 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
170 ft.

< 1/8 BERKLEY, CA  
East 2530   SHATTUCK AVE    N/A
A6 EDR US Hist CleanersUNIVERSITY LAUNDRY 1009140936

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1943Year:
          LAYFIELD R HName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

190 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster A
0.036 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
170 ft.

< 1/8 BERKLEY, CA  
ENE 2524   SHATTUCK AVE    N/A
A7 EDR US Hist Auto StatLAYFIELD R H 1009011724

          CLEANERS DYERS AND PRESSERSType:
          1925Year:
          COADY W FName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

198 ft. Site 1 of 8 in cluster B
0.038 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
171 ft.

< 1/8 BERKLEY, CA  
ENE 2516   SHATTUCK AVE    N/A
B8 EDR US Hist CleanersCOADY W F 1009142510
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1943Year:
          JACOBSEN F MName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

199 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster B
0.038 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
169 ft.

< 1/8 BERKLEY, CA  
ESE 2550   SHATTUCK AVE    N/A
B9 EDR US Hist Auto StatJACOBSEN F M 1009011710

          2010Year:
          J & L LAUNDRY & CLEANINGName:

          2520  SHATTUCK AVEAddress:
          2009Year:
          J & L LAUNDRYName:

          2520  SHATTUCK AVEAddress:
          2008Year:
          J & L LAUNDRYName:

          2520  SHATTUCK AVEAddress:
          2007Year:
          J & L LAUNDRYName:

          2520  SHATTUCK AVEAddress:
          2006Year:
          J & L LAUNDRYName:

          2520  SHATTUCK AVEAddress:
          2005Year:
          J & L LAUNDRY & CLEANINGName:

          2520  SHATTUCK AVEAddress:
          2004Year:
          J & L LAUNDRYName:

          2520  SHATTUCK AVEAddress:
          2003Year:
          J & L LAUNDRY & CLEANINGName:

          2520  SHATTUCK AVEAddress:
          2001Year:
          J & L LAUNDRY & CLEANINGName:

          2520  SHATTUCK AVEAddress:
          2000Year:
          J & L LAUNDRY & CLEANINGName:

          2520  SHATTUCK AVEAddress:
          1999Year:
          J & L LAUNDRY & CLEANINGName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

201 ft. Site 3 of 8 in cluster B
0.038 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
171 ft.

< 1/8 BERKELEY, CA  94704
ENE 2520  SHATTUCK AVE    N/A
B10 EDR US Hist Cleaners 1015028534
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          2520  SHATTUCK AVEAddress:
          2012Year:
          J & L LAUNDRY & CLEANINGName:

          2520  SHATTUCK AVEAddress:
          2011Year:
          J & L LAUNDRY & CLEANINGName:

          2520  SHATTUCK AVEAddress:

  (Continued) 1015028534

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1933Year:
          LAYFIELD R HName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING AND SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1928Year:
          BOWLSLEY ALBTName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

221 ft. Site 1 of 15 in cluster C
0.042 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
168 ft.

< 1/8 BERKLEY, CA  
ESE 2558   SHATTUCK AVE    N/A
C11 EDR US Hist Auto StatLAYFIELD R H 1009013413

          2558  SHATTUCK AVEAddress:
          2010Year:
          DAN CHINS AUTO SVCName:

          2558  SHATTUCK AVEAddress:
          2008Year:
          DAN CHINS AUTO SERVICEName:

          2558  SHATTUCK AVEAddress:
          2003Year:
          DAN CHIN AUTO SERVICEName:

          2558  SHATTUCK AVEAddress:
          2000Year:
          CHEVRON SERVICE DAN CHINName:

          2558  SHATTUCK AVEAddress:
          1999Year:
          CHEVRON SERVICE DAN CHINName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

233 ft. Site 2 of 15 in cluster C
0.044 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
168 ft.

< 1/8 BERKELEY, CA  94704
ESE 2558  SHATTUCK AVE    N/A
C12 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015368547
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              01/29/1992Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0600101377Global Id:

                              08/18/1994Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0600101377Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              gfiedler@ci.berkeley.ca.usEmail:
                              BERKELEYCity:
                              2118 MILVIA STREET 3RD FLOORAddress:
                              BERKELEY, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                              GEOFFERY FIEDLERContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0600101377Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              OAKLANDCity:
                              1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400Address:
                              SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)Organization Name:
                              Cherie McCaulouContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0600101377Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / LubricatingPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              01-1492LOC Case Number:
                              01-1492RB Case Number:
                              BERKELEY, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              GAFCase Worker:
                              BERKELEY, CITY OFLead Agency:
                              08/18/1994Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -122.266766Longitude:
                              37.862965Latitude:
                              T0600101377Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

                    01-1492Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    1Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

CORTESE:

248 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster B
0.047 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
170 ft.

< 1/8 BERKELEY, CA  
ESE LUST2555 SHATTUCK    N/A
B13 HIST CORTESETOYOTA FLYNN TRUST S101306343
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                             Not reportedDate Remediation Action Underway:
                                             Not reportedPollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                             Not reportedPollution Characterization Began:
                                             11/9/1992Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
                                             Not reportedPrelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
          LUSTOversight Program:
          2/27/1992Date Leak Confirmed:
          TankLeak Source:
          Structure FailureLeak Cause:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          01-1492Case Number:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          01-1492Facility Id:
          2Region:

LUST REG 2:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              01/01/1950Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0600101377Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              01/01/1950Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0600101377Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              01/01/1950Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0600101377Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              11/09/1992Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0600101377Global Id:

                              02/27/1992Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0600101377Global Id:

TOYOTA FLYNN TRUST  (Continued) S101306343

                              STATERegion:
LUST:

                    01-1386Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    1Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

CORTESE:

277 ft. Site 3 of 15 in cluster C
0.052 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
169 ft.

< 1/8 BERKELEY, CA  94704
ESE LUST2567 SHATTUCK AVE    N/A
C14 HIST CORTESESHIELD HEALTHCARE S100226261
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              01/01/1950Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0600101280Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              01/01/1950Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0600101280Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              04/03/1987Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0600101280Global Id:

                              01/01/1999Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0600101280Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              gfiedler@ci.berkeley.ca.usEmail:
                              BERKELEYCity:
                              2118 MILVIA STREET 3RD FLOORAddress:
                              BERKELEY, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                              GEOFFERY FIEDLERContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0600101280Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              OAKLANDCity:
                              1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400Address:
                              SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)Organization Name:
                              Cherie McCaulouContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0600101280Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              01-1386LOC Case Number:
                              01-1386RB Case Number:
                              BERKELEY, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              CCMCase Worker:
                              SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)Lead Agency:
                              01/01/1999Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -122.266697Longitude:
                              37.862751Latitude:
                              T0600101280Global Id:

SHIELD HEALTHCARE  (Continued) S100226261
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                             Not reportedDate Remediation Action Underway:
                                             Not reportedPollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                             Not reportedPollution Characterization Began:
                                             Not reportedPreliminary Site Assesment Began:
                                             Not reportedPrelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
          LUSTOversight Program:
          Not reportedDate Leak Confirmed:
          TankLeak Source:
          Structure FailureLeak Cause:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          01-1386Case Number:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          01-1386Facility Id:
          2Region:

LUST REG 2:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              01/01/1950Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0600101280Global Id:

SHIELD HEALTHCARE  (Continued) S100226261

          LAUNDRIES-HANDType:
          1933Year:
          BERKELEY FRENCH LAUNDRYName:

          LAUNDRIESType:
          1928Year:
          ETCHEGORRY & GOUDURESName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

295 ft. Site 4 of 15 in cluster C
0.056 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
167 ft.

< 1/8 BERKLEY, CA  
SE 2576   SHATTUCK AVE    N/A
C15 EDR US Hist CleanersETCHEGORRY & GOUDURES 1009139798

          LAUNDRIES-HANDType:
          1943Year:
          BERKELEY FRENCH LAUNDRYName:

          LAUNDRIESType:
          1925Year:
          BERKELEY FRENCH LAUNDRYName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

304 ft. Site 5 of 15 in cluster C
0.058 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
167 ft.

< 1/8 OAKLAND, CA  
SE 2578   SHATTUCK AVE    N/A
C16 EDR US Hist CleanersBERKELEY FRENCH LAUNDRY 1009139754

TC3773254.2s   Page 18

Attachment 5 - Admin Record 
Page 931 of 1544



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
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          2575  SHATTUCK AVEAddress:
          2004Year:
          COMPELTE AUTO PARTSName:

          2575  SHATTUCK AVEAddress:
          2003Year:
          COMPLETE AUTO PARTSName:

          2575  SHATTUCK AVEAddress:
          2000Year:
          COMPLETE AUTO PARTSName:

          2575  SHATTUCK AVEAddress:
          1999Year:
          COMPLETE AUTO PARTSName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

307 ft. Site 6 of 15 in cluster C
0.058 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
169 ft.

< 1/8 BERKELEY, CA  94704
ESE 2575  SHATTUCK AVE    N/A
C17 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015369472

     Stock Inventor, NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00001000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     #2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Stock Inventor, NoneLeak Detection:
     Unkown centimetersTank Construction:
     4Type of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00001000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     #1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     BERKELEY, CA 94706Owner City,St,Zip:
     1222 EVELYN AVE.Owner Address:
     JULIANA FERNANDEZOwner Name:
     4158433704Telephone:
     BRUCE BAGNELLContact Name:
     0002Total Tanks:
     CAR PARKINGOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000065980Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

338 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster B
0.064 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
173 ft.

< 1/8 BERKELEY, CA  94704
East 2114 BLAKE ST    N/A
B18 HIST USTFIDELITY MOTORS INC. U001599604
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          1000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          01-020-065980-000002Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-001549Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          65980Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          2Number Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          1000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          01-020-065980-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-001549Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          65980Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     BERKELEY 94704Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     2600  SHATTUCK AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     4158433704Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00065980Regulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     01003158Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

338 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster B
0.064 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
173 ft.

< 1/8 BERKELEY, CA  94704
East SWEEPS UST2114 BLAKE ST    N/A
B19 CA FID USTFIDELITY MOTORS INC. S101624581
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                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    HOSPITAL NON PROFITOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (415) 540-1400Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    BERKELEY, CA 94704
                    2001 DWIGHT WYContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    CAD073957789EPA ID:
                    BERKELEY, CA 94704
                    2001 DWIGHT WYFacility address:
                    HERRICK HOSPITAL & HEALTH CENTERFacility name:
                    07/31/1987Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

SWEEPS UST
340 ft. HIST USTSite 1 of 2 in cluster D
0.064 mi. CA FID UST

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
155 ft.

< 1/8 LUSTBERKELEY, CA  94704
WNW HIST CORTESE2001 DWIGHT WY CAD073957789
D20 RCRA-SQGHERRICK HOSPITAL & HEALTH CENTER 1000361152
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                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0600100698Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              gfiedler@ci.berkeley.ca.usEmail:
                              BERKELEYCity:
                              2118 MILVIA STREET 3RD FLOORAddress:
                              BERKELEY, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                              GEOFFERY FIEDLERContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0600100698Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              OAKLANDCity:
                              1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400Address:
                              SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)Organization Name:
                              Cherie McCaulouContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0600100698Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              DieselPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Under InvestigationPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              01-0757LOC Case Number:
                              01-0757RB Case Number:
                              BERKELEY, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              CCMCase Worker:
                              SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)Lead Agency:
                              06/25/1999Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -122.268734Longitude:
                              37.864029Latitude:
                              T0600100698Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

                    01-0757Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    1Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

CORTESE:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:

HERRICK HOSPITAL & HEALTH CENTER  (Continued) 1000361152
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     4155404567Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00068648Regulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     01000882Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

                                             Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                             Not reportedDate Remediation Action Underway:
                                             Not reportedPollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                             Not reportedPollution Characterization Began:
                                             Not reportedPreliminary Site Assesment Began:
                                             Not reportedPrelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
          LUSTOversight Program:
          9/27/1996Date Leak Confirmed:
          TankLeak Source:
          Structure FailureLeak Cause:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          01-0757Case Number:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          01-0757Facility Id:
          2Region:

LUST REG 2:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              01/01/1950Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0600100698Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              06/25/1999Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0600100698Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              01/01/1950Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0600100698Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              01/01/1950Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0600100698Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              09/27/1996Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0600100698Global Id:

                              07/02/1986Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0600100698Global Id:

                              06/25/1999Status Date:

HERRICK HOSPITAL & HEALTH CENTER  (Continued) 1000361152
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          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          6000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          01-020-068648-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-001564Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          68648Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     3/8 inchesTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00020000Tank Capacity:
     1980Year Installed:
     2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Unkown inchesTank Construction:
     4Type of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00006000Tank Capacity:
     1966Year Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     BERKELEY, CA 94704Owner City,St,Zip:
     2001 DWIGHT WAYOwner Address:
     HERRICK HOSPITAL & HEALTH CENTOwner Name:
     4155404567Telephone:
     PAUL HOWESContact Name:
     0002Total Tanks:
     HOSPITALOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000068648Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     BERKELEY 94704Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     2001  DWIGHT WAYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:

HERRICK HOSPITAL & HEALTH CENTER  (Continued) 1000361152
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          1Number Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PStg:
          PETROLEUMTank Use:
          20000Capacity:
          08-25-93Actv Date:
          01-020-068648-000002Swrcb Tank Id:
          2Owner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          08-25-93Action Date:
          08-25-93Referral Date:
          44-001564Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          68648Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          1Number Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PRODUCTStg:

HERRICK HOSPITAL & HEALTH CENTER  (Continued) 1000361152

                              BerkeleyCertified Unified Program Agencies:
                              1,320Total Gallons:
                              ALTA BATES (HERRICK HOSPITAL)Owner:

AST:

340 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster D
0.064 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
155 ft.

< 1/8 BERKELEY, CA  
WNW 2001 DWIGHT WAY    N/A
D21 AST A100336837

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1933Year:
          WHEELER TEDName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

341 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster B
0.065 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
173 ft.

< 1/8 BERKLEY, CA  
East 2116   BLAKE CT    N/A
B22 EDR US Hist Auto StatWHEELER TED 1009015322

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING AND SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1928Year:
          BREDLOW HERMANName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

344 ft.
0.065 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
152 ft.

< 1/8 OAKLAND, CA  
WSW 2001   BLAKE CT    N/A
23 EDR US Hist Auto StatBREDLOW HERMAN 1009012118
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          2600  SHATTUCK AVEAddress:
          2009Year:
          BERKELEY HONDA AUTO CENTERName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

418 ft. Site 7 of 15 in cluster C
0.079 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
166 ft.

< 1/8 BERKELEY, CA  94704
SE 2600  SHATTUCK AVE    N/A
C24 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015371483

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1933Year:
          MOORE & CAMPBELLName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRERSType:
          1925Year:
          MOORE & CAMPBELLName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

421 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster B
0.080 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
177 ft.

< 1/8 BERKLEY, CA  
NE 2125   DWIGHT WY    N/A
B25 EDR US Hist Auto StatMOORE & CAMPBELL 1009013424

          LAUNDRIES-CHINESEType:
          1943Year:
          WONG WMName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

428 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster E
0.081 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
175 ft.

< 1/8 BERKLEY, CA  
NNE 2473   SHATTUCK AVE    N/A
E26 EDR US Hist CleanersWONG WM 1009139743

                              BerkeleyCertified Unified Program Agencies:
                              1,320Total Gallons:
                              BERKELEY HONDAOwner:

AST:

430 ft. Site 8 of 15 in cluster C
0.081 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
166 ft.

< 1/8 BERKELEY, CA  
SE 2600 SHATTUCK AVE    N/A
C27 AST A100336915
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          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRERSType:
          1925Year:
          BRANCHESName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

430 ft. Site 9 of 15 in cluster C
0.081 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
166 ft.

< 1/8 OAKLAND, CA  
SE 2600   SHATTUCK AVE    N/A
C28 EDR US Hist Auto StatBRANCHES 1009014274

                              01/12/2007Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0600118745Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              Not reportedEmail:
                              OaklandCity:
                              1515 Clay St, Suite 1400Address:
                              SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)Organization Name:
                              RB 2Contact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0600118745Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              gfiedler@ci.berkeley.ca.usEmail:
                              BERKELEYCity:
                              2118 MILVIA STREET 3RD FLOORAddress:
                              BERKELEY, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                              GEOFFERY FIEDLERContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0600118745Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Local AgencyFile Location:
                              Sha2600LOC Case Number:
                              01-3554RB Case Number:
                              BERKELEY, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              GAFCase Worker:
                              BERKELEY, CITY OFLead Agency:
                              01/12/2007Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -122.267254Longitude:
                              37.862114Latitude:
                              T0600118745Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

430 ft. Site 10 of 15 in cluster C
0.081 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
166 ft.

< 1/8 BERKELEY, CA  94704
SE 2600 SHATTUCK    N/A
C29 LUSTBERKELEY HONDA S107863176
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                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              01/01/1950Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0600118745Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              01/01/1950Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0600118745Global Id:

                              ExcavationAction:
                              01/01/1950Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0600118745Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              04/25/2006Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0600118745Global Id:

                              04/25/2006Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:
                              T0600118745Global Id:

                              04/25/2006Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0600118745Global Id:

BERKELEY HONDA  (Continued) S107863176

                    BERKELEY AUTO GROUP LLCOwner/operator name:
Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    TIMBEINKE@YAHOO.COMContact email:
                    510-843-3704Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    BERKELEY, CA 94704
                    2600 SHATTUCK AVEContact address:
                    TIMOTHY  BEINKEContact:
                    CAD981654593EPA ID:
                    BERKELEY, CA 94704
                    2600 SHATTUCK AVEFacility address:
                    BERKELEY HONDAFacility name:
                    08/03/2005Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

430 ft. SWEEPS USTSite 11 of 15 in cluster C
0.081 mi. HIST UST

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
166 ft.

< 1/8 CA FID USTBERKELEY, CA
SE FINDS2600 SHATTUCK AVE CAD981654593
C30 RCRA-SQGJIM DOTEN FIDELITY MOTORS 1000111014
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                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    JIM DOTEN FIDELITY MOTORSSite name:
                    BERKELEY HONDAFacility name:
                    09/30/1986Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    06/01/2005Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    BERKELEY HONDA TIM BEINKEOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    06/01/2005Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    BERKELEY, CA 94704
                    2600 SHATTUCK AVEOwner/operator address:

JIM DOTEN FIDELITY MOTORS  (Continued) 1000111014
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     00000043066Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     BERKELEY 94704Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     2600  SHATTUCK AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     4158433704Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00043066Regulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     01003138Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

facilities.
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)

Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002739163Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS WHERE CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.
                    PLATING BATH RESIDUES FROM THE BOTTOM OF PLATING BATHS FROMWaste name:
                    F008Waste code:

                    BENZENEWaste name:
                    D018Waste code:

                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS

JIM DOTEN FIDELITY MOTORS  (Continued) 1000111014
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          500Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          01-020-043066-000002Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-001508Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          43066Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          2Number Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          1000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          01-020-043066-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-001508Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          43066Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     VisualLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000500Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Visual, Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00001000Tank Capacity:
     1965Year Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     BERKELEY, CA 94704Owner City,St,Zip:
     2600 SHATTUCK AVE.Owner Address:
     JIM DOTEN’S FIDELITY MOTORSOwner Name:
     4158433704Telephone:
     BRUCE BAGNELLContact Name:
     0002Total Tanks:
     AUTO DEALERSHIPOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:

JIM DOTEN FIDELITY MOTORS  (Continued) 1000111014
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          WASTE OILContent:
          WASTEStg:
          OILTank Use:

JIM DOTEN FIDELITY MOTORS  (Continued) 1000111014

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1933Year:
          UNSWORTH G TName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

431 ft. Site 12 of 15 in cluster C
0.082 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
167 ft.

< 1/8 OAKLAND, CA  
SE 2601   SHATTUCK AVE    N/A
C31 EDR US Hist Auto StatUNSWORTH G T 1009015318

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1933Year:
          WEBB MOTOR COName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING AND SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1928Year:
          WEBB MOTOR COName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

441 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster E
0.084 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
175 ft.

< 1/8 BERKLEY, CA  
NNE 2471   SHATTUCK AVE    N/A
E32 EDR US Hist Auto StatWEBB MOTOR CO 1009012314

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1933Year:
          HERSKINE CARLName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

444 ft. Site 13 of 15 in cluster C
0.084 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
168 ft.

< 1/8 OAKLAND, CA  
SE 2105   PARKER CT    N/A
C33 EDR US Hist Auto StatHERSKINE CARL 1009015956

          2105  PARKER STAddress:
          2005Year:
          DAN CHIN AUTO SERVICEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

448 ft. Site 14 of 15 in cluster C
0.085 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
168 ft.

< 1/8 BERKELEY, CA  94704
SE 2105  PARKER ST    N/A
C34 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015320758
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                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    RODY WONGOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (415) 845-6772Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    BERKELEY, CA 94704
                    2105 PARKER STContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    CAD981642242EPA ID:
                    BERKELEY, CA 94704
                    2105 PARKER STFacility address:
                    CARLSON GARAGEFacility name:
                    01/14/1987Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

448 ft. Site 15 of 15 in cluster C
0.085 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
168 ft.

< 1/8 BERKELEY, CA  94720
SE US AIRS2105 PARKER ST CAD981642242
C35 RCRA-SQGCARLSON GARAGE 1000292459
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                    CFC TRACKINGAir prog code hist file:
                    1201Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    CFC TRACKINGAir prog code hist file:
                    1103Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    CFC TRACKINGAir prog code hist file:
                    1102Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    CFC TRACKINGAir prog code hist file:
                    1004Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    CFC TRACKINGAir prog code hist file:
                    1002Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

Historical Compliance Minor Sources:

                    Not reportedPenalty amount:
                    00000Date achieved:
                    Not reportedNational action type:
                    SIP SOURCEAir program:

Compliance and Enforcement Major Issues:

                    Not reportedCurrent HPV:
                    LOCAL GOVERNMENT
                    ALL OTHER FACILITIES NOT OWNED OR OPERATED BY A FEDERAL, STATE, ORGovt facility:
                    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEARDefault classification:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONDefault compliance status:
                    General Automotive RepairNAIC code description:
                    811111North Am. industrial classf:
                    GENERAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR SHOPSSic code desc:
                    7538Sic code:
                    030Air quality cntrl region:
                    Not reportedDunn & Bradst #:
                    09Region code:
                    ALAMEDACounty:
                    BERKELEY, CA 94720
                    2105 PARKER STPlant address:
                    CARLSON GARAGEPlant name:
                    110022319864EPA plant ID:

Airs Minor Details:

AIRS (AFS):

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:

CARLSON GARAGE  (Continued) 1000292459
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                    Not reportedTurnover compliance:
                    Not reportedRepeat violator date:
                    ATTAINMENT AREA FOR GIVEN POLLUTANTDef. attainment/non attnmnt:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONDef. poll. compliance status:
                    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEARDefault pollutant classification:
                    CHLOROFLUOROCARBONSPlant air program pollutant:
                    CFC TRACKINGAir program code:

Compliance & Violation Data by Minor Sources:

                    CFC TRACKINGAir prog code hist file:
                    1202Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    CFC TRACKINGAir prog code hist file:
                    1104Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    CFC TRACKINGAir prog code hist file:
                    1101Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    CFC TRACKINGAir prog code hist file:
                    1003Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    CFC TRACKINGAir prog code hist file:
                    1001Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    CFC TRACKINGAir prog code hist file:
                    1204Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

                    CFC TRACKINGAir prog code hist file:
                    1203Hist compliance date:
                    IN COMPLIANCE - INSPECTIONState compliance status:

CARLSON GARAGE  (Continued) 1000292459

          HENRY CHINS AUTO CAREName:

          2132  DWIGHT WAYAddress:
          2001Year:
          PROFESSIONAL AUTOMOTIVE TCHNCNName:

          2132  DWIGHT WAYAddress:
          2000Year:
          PROFESSIONAL AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIANSName:

          2132  DWIGHT WAYAddress:
          1999Year:
          PROFESSIONAL AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIANSName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

479 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster E
0.091 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
179 ft.

< 1/8 BERKELEY, CA  94704
ENE 2132  DWIGHT WAY    N/A
E36 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015325450
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          2132  DWIGHT WAYAddress:
          2012Year:
          HENRY CHINS AUTO CAREName:

          2132  DWIGHT WAYAddress:
          2011Year:
          HENRY CHINS AUTO CAREName:

          2132  DWIGHT WAYAddress:
          2010Year:
          HENRY CHINS AUTO CAREName:

          2132  DWIGHT WAYAddress:
          2009Year:
          HENRY CHINS AUTO CAREName:

          2132  DWIGHT WAYAddress:
          2004Year:
          HENRY CHINS AUTO CAREName:

          2132  DWIGHT WAYAddress:
          2003Year:
          HENRY CHINS AUTO CAREName:

          2132  DWIGHT WAYAddress:
          2002Year:

  (Continued) 1015325450

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1943Year:
          MEYERS F MName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING AND SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1928Year:
          GRUNE A FName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

491 ft.
0.093 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
163 ft.

< 1/8 BERKLEY, CA  
NNW 2038   HASTE ST    N/A
37 EDR US Hist Auto StatMEYERS F M 1009011737

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1933Year:
          WILDS & TROTTIERName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

538 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster F
0.102 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
166 ft.

< 1/8 OAKLAND, CA  
SE 2609   SHATTUCK AVE    N/A
F38 EDR US Hist Auto StatWILDS & TROTTIER 1009015323
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          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1933Year:
          WHARFF P CName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

595 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster E
0.113 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
175 ft.

< 1/8 BERKLEY, CA  
NNE 2440   SHATTUCK AVE    N/A
E39 EDR US Hist Auto StatWHARFF P C 1009014454

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1943Year:
          JAKE & OTTO SName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1933Year:
          BUICK SPECIALISTSName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1933Year:
          KILBURY T IName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING AND SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1928Year:
          BUICK SPECIALISTS THEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

629 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster E
0.119 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
179 ft.

< 1/8 BERKLEY, CA  
NNE 2120   HASTE ST    N/A
E40 EDR US Hist Auto StatBUICK SPECIALISTS THE 1009011711

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1943Year:
          HENLEY WMName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

629 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster E
0.119 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
179 ft.

< 1/8 BERKLEY, CA  
NNE 2121   HASTE ST    N/A
E41 EDR US Hist Auto StatHENLEY WM 1009012340

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1933Year:
          CUSHMAN D RName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

643 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster G
0.122 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
183 ft.

< 1/8 BERKLEY, CA  
ENE 2163   DWIGHT WY    N/A
G42 EDR US Hist Auto StatCUSHMAN D R 1009015858
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          CLEANERS DYERS AND PRESSERSType:
          1925Year:
          JACOBS BENJName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

655 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster E
0.124 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
177 ft.

< 1/8 BERKLEY, CA  
NNE 2435   SHATTUCK AVE    N/A
E43 EDR US Hist CleanersJACOBS BENJ 1009142893

                              11/08/2000Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0600191731Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              gfiedler@ci.berkeley.ca.usEmail:
                              BERKELEYCity:
                              2118 MILVIA STREET 3RD FLOORAddress:
                              BERKELEY, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                              GEOFFERY FIEDLERContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0600191731Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              OAKLANDCity:
                              1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400Address:
                              SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)Organization Name:
                              Cherie McCaulouContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0600191731Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Under InvestigationPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              02-400-01LOC Case Number:
                              01-2511RB Case Number:
                              BERKELEY, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              GAFCase Worker:
                              BERKELEY, CITY OFLead Agency:
                              11/08/2000Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -122.26605Longitude:
                              37.864327Latitude:
                              T0600191731Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

668 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster G
0.127 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
184 ft.

1/8-1/4 BERKELEY, CA  
ENE 2167-2183 DWIGHT WY    N/A
G44 LUSTUNKNOWN S106162532
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                                             Not reportedDate Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                             Not reportedDate Remediation Action Underway:
                                             Not reportedPollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                             Not reportedPollution Characterization Began:
                                             Not reportedPreliminary Site Assesment Began:
                                             Not reportedPrelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
          LUSTOversight Program:
          10/24/2000Date Leak Confirmed:
          UNKLeak Source:
          UNKLeak Cause:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          02-400-01Case Number:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          01-2511Facility Id:
          2Region:

LUST REG 2:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              01/01/1950Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0600191731Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              10/24/2000Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0600191731Global Id:

                              01/01/2000Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0600191731Global Id:

UNKNOWN  (Continued) S106162532

                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    BERKELEY, CA 94704
                    DWIGHT WAYMailing address:
                    CAD982039828EPA ID:
                    BERKELEY, CA 94704
                    2170 DWIGHT WAYFacility address:
                    MODEL GARAGE INC THEFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

689 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster G
0.130 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
184 ft.

1/8-1/4 HAZNETBERKELEY, CA
ENE FINDS2170 DWIGHT WAY CAD982039828
G45 RCRA-SQGMODEL GARAGE INC THE 1000203553
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002785095Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    WORTH DONALD & EDINOFF PETEROwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

MODEL GARAGE INC THE  (Continued) 1000203553
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     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     BERKELEY, CA 947040000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2170 DWIGHT WAYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     CAD982039828Gepaid:
     1993Year:

     1Facility County:
     2.4394Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     BERKELEY, CA 947040000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2170 DWIGHT WAYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     CAD982039828Gepaid:
     1994Year:

     1Facility County:
     .9173Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD009452657TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     BERKELEY, CA 947040000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2170 DWIGHT WAYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     CAD982039828Gepaid:
     1995Year:

     AlamedaFacility County:
     0.22Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD980887418TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     BERKELEY, CA 947040000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2170 DWIGHT WAYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     --Telephone:
     UNDELIVERABLE PER 93 FEE FORMContact:
     CAD982039828Gepaid:
     2004Year:

HAZNET:

MODEL GARAGE INC THE  (Continued) 1000203553
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     1Facility County:
     2.87720000000Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:

MODEL GARAGE INC THE  (Continued) 1000203553

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1933Year:
          PINE CHASName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

690 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster G
0.131 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
184 ft.

1/8-1/4 BERKLEY, CA  
ENE 2170   DWIGHT WY    N/A
G46 EDR US Hist Auto StatPINE CHAS 1009013840

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1933Year:
          CAMPION GEOName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

714 ft. Site 1 of 10 in cluster H
0.135 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
176 ft.

1/8-1/4 BERKLEY, CA  
NNE 2422   SHATTUCK AVE    N/A
H47 EDR US Hist Auto StatCAMPION GEO 1009012954

          2006Year:
          BEST AUTO CENTERSName:

          2115  CARLETON STAddress:
          2004Year:
          BEST AUTO CENTERSName:

          2115  CARLETON STAddress:
          2003Year:
          BEST AUTO CENTERSName:

          2115  CARLETON STAddress:
          2002Year:
          BEST AUTO CENTERSName:

          2115  CARLETON STAddress:
          2000Year:
          BEST AUTO CENTERSName:

          2115  CARLETON STAddress:
          1999Year:
          BEST AUTO CENTERSName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

760 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster F
0.144 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
163 ft.

1/8-1/4 BERKELEY, CA  94704
SE 2115  CARLETON ST    N/A
F48 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015322697
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          2115  CARLETON STAddress:
          2012Year:
          BEST AUTO CENTERSName:

          2115  CARLETON STAddress:
          2011Year:
          BEST AUTO CENTERSName:

          2115  CARLETON STAddress:
          2010Year:
          BEST AUTO CTRName:

          2115  CARLETON STAddress:
          2009Year:
          BEST AUTO CENTERSName:

          2115  CARLETON STAddress:
          2008Year:
          BEST AUTO CENTERSName:

          2115  CARLETON STAddress:
          2007Year:
          BEST AUTO CENTERSName:

          2115  CARLETON STAddress:

  (Continued) 1015322697

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00002000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     SB 1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     BERKELEY, CA 94720Owner City,St,Zip:
     N.A.Owner Address:
     U.C. BERKELEYOwner Name:
     4156429003Telephone:
     JOSEPH M. GATESContact Name:
     0001Total Tanks:
     Not reportedOther Type:
     Not reportedFacility Type:
     00000022902Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

794 ft. Site 1 of 12 in cluster I
0.150 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
147 ft.

1/8-1/4 BERKELEY, CA  94720
SSW 2000 CARLETON STREET (SERVICE    N/A
I49 HIST USTUNW. OF CAL SERVICE BLD. U001599698
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                              11/02/1988Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0600101408Global Id:

                              06/06/2003Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0600101408Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              gfiedler@ci.berkeley.ca.usEmail:
                              BERKELEYCity:
                              2118 MILVIA STREET 3RD FLOORAddress:
                              BERKELEY, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                              GEOFFERY FIEDLERContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0600101408Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              OAKLANDCity:
                              1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400Address:
                              SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)Organization Name:
                              Cherie McCaulouContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0600101408Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Diesel, GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)Potential Media Affect:
                              Local AgencyFile Location:
                              01-1524LOC Case Number:
                              01-1524RB Case Number:
                              BERKELEY, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              GAFCase Worker:
                              BERKELEY, CITY OFLead Agency:
                              06/06/2003Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -122.2695059Longitude:
                              37.8609189Latitude:
                              T0600101408Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

                    01-1524Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    1Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

CORTESE:

794 ft. Site 2 of 12 in cluster I
0.150 mi. SWEEPS UST

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
147 ft.

1/8-1/4 CA FID USTBERKELEY, CA  94720
SSW LUST2000 CARLETON ST    N/A
I50 HIST CORTESEUNIV. OF CAL INTERNATIONAL HOU S101624623
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     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00015595Regulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     01001638Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

                              ExcavationAction:
                              01/01/1950Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0600101408Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              01/01/1950Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0600101408Global Id:

                              Request for ClosureAction:
                              05/08/2002Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0600101408Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              01/01/1950Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0600101408Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              06/06/2003Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0600101408Global Id:

                              Leak BeganAction:
                              01/01/1950Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0600101408Global Id:

                              * Historical EnforcementAction:
                              03/11/1994Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0600101408Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              01/01/1950Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0600101408Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              01/02/1965Status Date:
                              Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                              T0600101408Global Id:

                              03/31/1989Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0600101408Global Id:

UNIV. OF CAL INTERNATIONAL HOU  (Continued) S101624623
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     2000  CARLETON STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     4156429003Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00022847Regulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     01001638Facility ID:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     BERKELEY 94720Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     2000  CARLETON STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     4156429003Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00022846Regulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     01001638Facility ID:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     BERKELEY 94720Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     2000  CARLETON STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     4156429003Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00022844Regulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     01001638Facility ID:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     BERKELEY 94720Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     2000  CARLETON STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     4156429003Facility Phone:

UNIV. OF CAL INTERNATIONAL HOU  (Continued) S101624623
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          01-020-015595-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          15595Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     BERKELEY 94720Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     2000  CARLETON STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     4156429003Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00022901Regulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     01001638Facility ID:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     BERKELEY 94720Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     2000  CARLETON STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     4156429003Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00022899Regulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     01001638Facility ID:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     BERKELEY 94720Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          1Number Of Tanks:
          LEADEDContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          150Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          01-020-022844-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-001493Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          22844Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          LEADEDContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          01-020-015595-000003Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          15595Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WASTEStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          1665Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          01-020-015595-000002Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          15595Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          3Number Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
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          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-001497Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          22899Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          3Number Of Tanks:
          WASTE OILContent:
          WASTEStg:
          OILTank Use:
          500Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          01-020-022899-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-001497Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          22899Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          1Number Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          750Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          01-020-022847-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-001495Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          22847Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          1Number Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          250Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          01-020-022846-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          22846Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

UNIV. OF CAL INTERNATIONAL HOU  (Continued) S101624623

TC3773254.2s   Page 49

Attachment 5 - Admin Record 
Page 962 of 1544



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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          1Number Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          300Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          01-020-022901-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-001499Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          22901Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          LEADEDContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          500Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          01-020-022899-000003Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-001497Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          22899Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          500Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          01-020-022899-000002Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:

UNIV. OF CAL INTERNATIONAL HOU  (Continued) S101624623

     JOSEPH M. GATESContact Name:
     0001Total Tanks:
     UNIVERSITYOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000022847Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

794 ft. Site 3 of 12 in cluster I
0.150 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
147 ft.

1/8-1/4 BERKELEY, CA  94720
SSW 2000 CARLETON STREET    N/A
I51 HIST USTUNIV. OF CALIF.-BERKELEY DOE L U001599696
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     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00000750Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     DL 1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     BERKELEY, CA 94720Owner City,St,Zip:
     N.A.Owner Address:
     U.C.BERKELEYOwner Name:
     4156429003Telephone:

UNIV. OF CALIF.-BERKELEY DOE L  (Continued) U001599696

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00000500Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     HH 02Container Num:
     003Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00000500Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     HH 01Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000500Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     HH 03Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     BERKELEY, CA 94720Owner City,St,Zip:
     N.A.Owner Address:
     U.C. BERKELEYOwner Name:
     4156429003Telephone:
     JOSEPH M. GATESContact Name:
     0003Total Tanks:
     Not reportedOther Type:
     Not reportedFacility Type:
     00000022899Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

794 ft. Site 4 of 12 in cluster I
0.150 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
147 ft.

1/8-1/4 BERKELEY, CA  94720
SSW 2000 CARLETON STREET    N/A
I52 HIST USTUNIV. OF CALIF. HESSE HALL U001599695
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     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00000150Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     S.S. 1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     BERKELEY, CA 94720Owner City,St,Zip:
     N.A.Owner Address:
     U.C.BERKELEYOwner Name:
     4156429003Telephone:
     JOSEPH M. GATESContact Name:
     0001Total Tanks:
     Not reportedOther Type:
     Not reportedFacility Type:
     00000022844Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

794 ft. Site 5 of 12 in cluster I
0.150 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
147 ft.

1/8-1/4 BERKELEY, CA  94720
SSW 2000 CARLETON STREET    N/A
I53 HIST USTUNIV. OF CALIF SPACE SCI. U001599692

                    300 LAKESIDE DR 7TH FLOOROwner/operator address:
                    REGENTS OF THE UNIV OF CALIFOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    StateLand type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (510) 643-7961Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    BERKELEY, CA 94720
                    317 UNIVERSITY HALLContact address:
                    ARTHUR  MAHONEYContact:
                    BERKELEY, CA 94720
                    UNIVERSITY HALLMailing address:
                    CA0000303180EPA ID:
                    BERKELEY, CA 94720
                    2000 CARLETON STFacility address:
                    UC BERKELEY PHYSICAL PLANTFacility name:
                    05/16/1994Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

794 ft. Site 6 of 12 in cluster I
0.150 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
147 ft.

1/8-1/4 BERKELEY, CA  94720
SSW LUST2000 CARLETON ST CA0000303180
I54 RCRA-SQGUC BERKELEY PHYSICAL PLANT 1000905063
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